Data Sheet
A3M60: Absolute Encoders
 Multiturn, PROFIBUS
The A3M60 is a very robust
Absolute Multiturn Encoder in the
60 mm design. The pure mag-
netic technology for both single-
and multiturn positioning offers

up to 31 bits
Absolute Encoders Multiturn
Ordering information
Sales Kits (page 7)
Ordering information, single devices
A3M60 Basic, PROFIBUS, M12, resolution 13 x 13
Model name Part no. Description
A3M60B-S4PB013X13 1038826 Face mount flange, solid shaft, 10 mm
A3M60B-S1PB013X13 1051018 Servo flange, solid shaft, 6 mm
A3M60 Advanced, PROFIBUS, M12, resolution 14 x 17
Model name Part no. Description
A3M60A-S4PB014X17 1053341 Face mount flange, solid shaft, 10 mm
A3M60A-S1PB014X17 1053342 Servo flange, solid shaft, 6 mm
3A 3 M 6 02 0 1 1 - 1 1
Subject to change without notice
A3M60 PROFIBUS
Technical data A3M60 Solid shaft

Subject to change without notice
Dimensional drawing, blind hollow shaft
Ordering information
Sales Kits (page 7)
Absolute Encoders Multiturn A3M60 PROFIBUS, blind hollow shaft
 ▀ PROFIBUS-DP V0, V1, V2
functionality
 ▀ Enclosure rating up to IP 67
 ▀ Simple and fast setup
Resolution
up to 31 bits
Absolute Encoders Multiturn
Product may differ from illustration
Accessories
Connection systems (page 8)
Mounting systems (page 11)
Ordering information, single devices
A3M60 Basic, PROFIBUS, M12, resolution 13 x 13
Model name Part no. Description
A3M60B-BBPB013X13 1051016 Blind hollow shaft, Ø 8 mm
A3M60B-BCPB013X13 1053327 Blind hollow shaft, Ø 3/8"
A3M60B-BDPB013X13 1038824 Blind hollow shaft, Ø 10 mm
A3M60B-BEPB013X13 1038825 Blind hollow shaft, Ø 12 mm
A3M60B-BFPB013X13 1053328 Blind hollow shaft, Ø 1/2"
A3M60B-BGPB013X13 1051325 Blind hollow shaft, Ø 14mm
A3M60B-BHPB013X13 1051017 Blind hollow shaft, Ø 15 mm
A3M60B-BJPB013X13 1053329 Blind hollow shaft, Ø 5/8"
A3M60 Advanced, PROFIBUS, M12, resolution 14 x 17
Model name Part no. Description
A3M60A-BBPB014X17 1053330 Blind hollow shaft, Ø 8 mm
A3M60A-BCPB014X17 1053334 Blind hollow shaft, Ø 3/8"
A3M60A-BDPB014X17 1053331 Blind hollow shaft, Ø 10 mm
A3M60A-BEPB014X17 1053332 Blind hollow shaft, Ø 12 mm
A3M60A-BFPB014X17 1053335 Blind hollow shaft, Ø 1/2"
A3M60A-BGPB014X17 1053336 Blind hollow shaft, Ø 14mm
A3M60A-BHPB014X17 1053333 Blind hollow shaft, Ø 15 mm
A3M60A-BJPB014X17 1053337 Blind hollow shaft, Ø 5/8"
5A 3 M 6 02 0 1 1 - 1 1
Subject to change without notice
Technical data A3M60 Blind hollow shaft
Basic Advanced

Use of PIN 5 for shielding optional, but not recommended. Use shielded cable.
Absolute Encoders Multiturn A3M60 PROFIBUS, solid and blind hollow shaft
Ordering information
Sales Kits (page 7)
7A 3 M 6 02 0 1 1 - 1 1
Subject to change without notice
Ordering information
Model name Part no. Description
A3M60B-BBP Sales Kit 01 1052477 Blind hollow shaft, Ø 8 mm incl. connection systems
A3M60B-BDP Sales Kit 01 1052478 Blind hollow shaft, Ø 10 mm incl. connection systems
A3M60B-BEP Sales Kit 01 1052479 Blind hollow shaft, Ø 12 mm incl. connection systems
A3M60B-BGP Sales Kit 01 1053975 Blind hollow shaft, Ø 14 mm incl. connection systems
A3M60B-BHP Sales Kit 01 1052486 Blind hollow shaft, Ø 15 mm incl. connection systems
A3M60B-S4P Sales Kit 01 1052488 Face mount flange, solid shaft, 10 mm incl. connection
systems
A3M60B-S1P Sales Kit 01 1052489 Servo flange, solid shaft, 6 mm incl. connection systems
Sales Kits
Sales Kit 01
A3M60 PROFIBUS, M12, resolution 13 x 13
+ Power supply: female connector M12, 4-pin, angled (page 8)

+ PROFIBUS IN: PROFIBUS female connector M12, 5-pin, angled, pre-wired with 5 m bus cable 2-wire, 2 x 0.64 mm², screened, B-coding (page 9)
+  PROFIBUS OUT: PROFIBUS male connector M12, 5-pin, angled, pre-wired with 5 m bus cable 2-wire, 2 x 0.64 mm², screened, B-coding (page 10)
Ordering information, sales kits
8 A 3 M 6 0 2 0 1 1 - 1 1
Subject to change without notice
Accessories
Female connector M12, 4-pin, straight
Model name Part no. Contacts
DOS-1204-G 6007302 4
Female connector M12, 5-pin, straight, pre-wired with cable 5 x 0.34 mm²,
screened
Model name Part no. Cable length
DOL-1205-G05MAC 6036384 5 m
DOL-1205-G10MAC 6036385 10 m
DOL-1205-G20MAC 6036386 20 m
All dimensions in mm (inch)
Connection systems
Power supply
Dimensional drawings and ordering information
All dimensions in mm (inch)
PROFIBUS
Bus cable 2-wire, per metre 2 x 0.22 mm², screened
Model name Part no. Cores
LTG-2102-MW 6021355 2
All dimensions in mm (inch)
PROFIBUS terminating resistor
Model name Part no. Description
PRE-STE-END 6021156 Connector, 4 contacts
Female connector M12, 4-pin, angled
Model name Part no.
DOS-1204-W 6007303
Female connector M12, 5-pin, angled, pre-wired with cable 3 x 0.34 mm²,
screened
Model name Part no. Cable length
DOL-1202-W05MC 6042067 5 m
DOL-1202-W10MC 6042068 10 m
37
.5
 (1
.4
8)
27
.5
 (1
.0
8)
35 (1.38)
cable diameter
3 (0.12) to 6.5 (0.26)
Ø
20
 (0
.7
9)
M
12
x1
43
2 1
All dimensions in mm (inch)
39
 (1
.5
4)
28 (1.10)
Ø
15
 (0
.5
9)
M
12
x1
All dimensions in mm (inch)
9A 3 M 6 02 0 1 1 - 1 1
Subject to change without notice
Accessories
PROFIBUS IN
PROFIBUS female connector M12, 5-pin, straight, screened, B-coding
Model name Part no.
DOS-1205-GQ 6021353
All dimensions in mm (inch)
PROFIBUS female connector M12, 5-pin, straight, pre-wired with bus
cable 2-wire, 2 x 0.22 mm2, screened, B-coding
Model name Part no. Cable length
DOL-1205-G05MQ 6026006 5 m
DOL-1205-G10MQ 6026008 10 m
All dimensions in mm (inch)
PROFIBUS female connector M12, 5-pin, angled, B-coding

Accessories
Mounting systems
Dimensional drawings and ordering information
Couplings
Mechanical Adapters
Bellows coupling, max. shaft offset radial ± 0.3 mm, axial 0.4 mm, angle
± 4 degrees, torsion spring stiffness 120 Nm/rad, bellows of stainless
steel, hubs of aluminium
Model name Part no. Shaft diameter
KUP-0606-B 5312981 6 mm … 6 mm
KUP-0610-B 5312982 6 mm … 10 mm
KUP-1010-B 5312983 10 mm … 10 mm
KUP-1012-B 5312984 10 mm … 12 mm
Adapter flange of aluminium for face mount flange, spigot 36 mm
Model name Part no. Adaption
BEF-FA-036-050 2029160 To 50 mm servo flange
Adapter flange of aluminium for face mount flange, spigot 36 mm
Model name Part no. Adaption
BEF-FA-036-060REC 2029162 To 60 mm square
 mounting plate
Spring-disc coupling, max. shaft offset radial ± 0.3 mm, axial 0.4 mm,
angle ± 2.5 degrees, torsion spring stiffness 50 Nm/rad, flange of
 aluminium, spring-discs of glass-fibre-reinforced plastic
Model name Part no. Shaft diameter
KUP-0610-F 5312985 6 mm … 10 mm
KUP-1010-F 5312986 10 mm … 10 mm
Cheese-head screw
M2.5 x 8, DIN 912 A2
21±1 (0.83) 29±1 (1.14)
Ø